CLVF3W (PN6/16) PRODUCT DATA
Copyright © 2008 Honeywell GmbH  All Rights Reserved  EN0Z-0927GE51 R0108
GENERAL
These three-port mixing valves are used for modulating
control of hot/chilled water or steam in heating, ventilation,
and air conditioning systems and can be operated by electric
linear actuators CLLA20.
FEATURES

Packing Spring-loaded PTFE cone rings
Medium temperature and max. pressure
PN16      2 ... 120 °C; max. 1600 Pa
 120 ... 150 °C; max. 1440 Pa
 150 ... 170 °C; max. 1370 Pa
PN6      2 ... 120 °C; max.   600 Pa
 120 ... 150 °C; max.   540 Pa
 150 ... 170 °C; max.   510 Pa
Medium temperature and max. pressure
 60 K
CLVF3W (PN6/16) – PRODUCT DATA
EN0Z-0927GE51 R0108 2
SIZES AND FLOW CAPACITIES
Table 1. Sizes and flow capacities
order number valve size kVS
CLVF3W2.5P16 DN15 2.5
CLVF3W4.0P16 DN15 4.0
CLVF3W6.3P16 DN20 6.3
CLVF3W10P16 DN25 10.0
CLVF3W16P16 DN32 16.0
CLVF3W25P16 DN40 25.0
CLVF3W40P16 DN50 40.0
CLVF3W63P16 DN65 63.0
CLVF3W100P16 DN80 100.0
CLVF3W2.5P6 DN15 2.5
CLVF3W4.0P6 DN15 4.0
CLVF3W6.3P6 DN20 6.3
CLVF3W10P6 DN25 10.0
CLVF3W16P6 DN32 16.0
CLVF3W25P6 DN40 25.0
CLVF3W40P6 DN50 40.0
CLVF3W63P6 DN65 63.0
CLVF3W100P6 DN80 100.0
INSTALLATION
• Water should meet VDI 2035 requirements.
• Do not install valve with stem below the horizontal.
• Fluid flow must correspond with the arrow direction on the